RF 7-21-00	08-21-2000 101438214	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 261922002401
To the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): RIJKSUNIVERSITEIT LEIDEN Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-The Netherlands Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Xassignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other: 	Name: ZENEC Internal Address: Street Address: City: LEIDEN, □Yes ⊠No Additional nam	ess of receiving party(ies): A MOGEN B.V. S: EINSTEINWEG 97 Country: THE NETHERLAND'S ZIP: 2333 CB () e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) * * Additional numbers attached? * Yes X No 	w application, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No. 5,501,967	(S)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondend document should be mailed: Kate H. Murashige Morrison & Foerster LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C 	 7. Total fee (⊠ Enclo □ Authon Attorn 8. Deposit account 	orized to be charged to deposit account, referencing ney Docket 261922002401 unt number: 03-1952
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	been any overpayment to peposit Account (45, 05-1752.
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg document. Name: Kate H. Murashige Registration No: (29,959) 	going information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the original $\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}{\frac{1}$
. Total number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet, attachments	and document: 2
18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000403 5501967		
FC:581 40.00 OP		
Mail documents to	b be recorded with required cover sheet U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231	t information to:

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIJKSUNIVERSITEIT LEIDEN, a corporation of The Netherlands (hereinafter "assignor"), is the owner of an undivided part interest, by assignment, of the United States Patent No. 5,501,967 issued March 26, 1996, entitled "PROCESS FOR THE SITE-DIRECTED INTEGRATION OF DNA INTO THE GENOME OF PLANTS", and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, ZENECA MOGEN B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands (hereinafter "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent No. 5,501,967 and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to be paid by assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and in all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the assignee ZENECA MOGEN B.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the owner of an undivided part interest in and to the said inventions and the Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Leiden, JUNE2000 Date RIJKSUNIVERSITEIT LEIDEN / E.H. Vredeucogd, President

RECORDED: 07/21/2000